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$65,254,332 3.04% 1.98%
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NYS Formula for 
Determining 
Property Tax Cap 
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NYS Formula for 
Determining 
Property Tax Cap
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Prior Year Tax Levy 42,568,295 

(times)              Tax Base Growth Factor (specific to Putnam Valley) x            1.000

Subtotal 42,568,295 
(subtract)           Prior Year Capital Exclusions -     2,195,647

Adjusted Prior Year Tax Levy 40,372,648 

(times)             Allowable Levy Growth Factor (lessor of CPI or 2%)      x              2 %

Tax Levy Limit before Exclusions 41,180,101 
(add)               Current Year Capital Exclusions + 2,232,557   

Maximum Allowable /Proposed Tax Levy Limit 43,412,658                              

Maximum Percent Change in Tax Levy                    1.98%          

Gross Levy Change in Dollars           844,363                

Property Tax Levy Limit Calculation
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Historical Tax Cap Inflation Factors

Fiscal Year Maximum Allowable 
Growth Factors

CPI-U

2014-15 1.46% 1.46%
2015-16 1.62% 1.62%
2016-17 0.12% 0.12%
2017-18 1.26% 1.26%
2018-19 2.00% 2.13%
2019-20 2.00% 2.44%
2020-21 1.81% 1.81%
2021-22 1.23% 1.23%
2022-23 2.00% 4.70%
2023-24 2.00% 8.00%
2024-25 2.00% 4.12%
2025-26 2.00% 2.95%
2026-27 2.00% 2.64%
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State Aid Comparison of Neighboring Schools
2025-26 vs. 2026-27

 2025-26 
Total

2026-27 
Total

State Aid 
Change

 CARMEL CSD                  40,333,388             41,819,881                 1,486,493 

 HENDRICK HUDSON CSD                  18,120,918             18,490,126                     369,208 

 LAKELAND CSD                  59,438,607             59,868,250                 429,643 

 MAHOPAC CSD                  42,448,236             43,627,876                1,179,640 

 PUTNAM VALLEY CSD                  17,034,181             17,808,162                     773,981 

 SOMERS CSD                  15,549,914             15,542,795                     (7,119)

 YORKTOWN CSD                  28,990,511             30,204,838 
                   

1,214,327
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State Aid Comparison of Neighboring Schools 2025-26 vs. 2026-27
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Proposed 2026-27 Revenues Sources

Revenue Source Adopted 2025-26 Proposed 2026-27 % Change

State Aid 17,005,314 17,808,162 4.72%

School Taxes 42,568,295 43,412,658 1.98%

Other Local Revenue 1,259,004 1,882,790 49.55%

Transfer in from Debt Service & Capital Projects 1,251,128 795,610 -36.41%

Fund Balance & Reserves 1,248,000 1,355,112 8.58%

Total: 63,331,741 65,254,332 3.04%
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$1,355,112

$1,882,790

$795,610
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Proposed 2026-27 Local Revenues (excluding School Taxes,
State Aid, Reserves, Debt Service, Fund Balance)

Garrison is 28% of our 
local revenues.

Other local revenues:
$565,000 (30%)

Other Misc 
Revenue (30%) Interest and 

Earnings:
$800,000 (42%)

Garrison Tuition
$517,790 (28%)
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$9,125,973

$6,757,751

Programs:
 $49,370,608  

(76%)
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$45,992,434
$29,989,434 (46%)
$16,003,000 (25%)
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Proposed 2026-27 Budget Building Composition
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Capital Projects
High School /Middle School Campus:

• Handicap parking lot and driveway 
behind the High School, 

• Fencing, 
• Bleacher refurbish, 
• LED lights for turf, 
• Pedestrian walkway to new stairs,
• Softball & Baseball Batting Cages
• Outdoor Fitness Equipment

Inside High School:  

• Weight room/ dance studio renovation,
• Gymnasium work: 

• New Bleachers, 
• Basketball Hoops, 
• Floor refinishing, 
• Wall pads, 
• Scoreboards

• Move student support suite to 2nd floor
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Shall the 2026-2027 school district budget, as submitted by the Board of 
Education, be hereby approved and the Board of Education be authorized 

to expend the sum of $65,254,332 for the school year July 1, 2026 
through June 30, 2027, and to levy the necessary tax therefor?
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